OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (R/PR) MEGHALAYA::::SHILLONG

CIRCULAR NO.4 DT. 21-2-2013

In exercise of the power conferred on the Director General of Police vide Rule 12 of the Meghalaya Police Relief & Welfare Fund Rules, hereafter referred to as fund, Rule 11 will be amended by addition of the following Sub Rule:-

Sub-Rule 11.1: Where a police personnel remains untraced for a long period of time after departmental inquiry that is instituted to find out the whereabouts of the said missing personnel, if it is found out that it is not a case of desertion, on receipt of application from the next-of-kin of the personnel who has gone missing, the Central Police Welfare Board can extend a one time financial assistance not exceeding Rupees Twenty five thousand from the Central Police Relief and Welfare Fund depending upon the financial condition of the family. This will however be subject to the condition that in case the concerned police personnel subsequently resurfaces; the amount of financial assistance will be recovered from him without interest.

Sd/- Shri Prem Singh,IPS. Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Memo.No.RW/IV/28/5

Dated Shillong the 21st February 2013

Copy for favour of information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Asstt. I.G of Police (A) Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of DGP.
- 2. The Addl.Director General of Police (CID) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 3. The Addl.Director General of Police (L/O) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 4. The Addl.Director General of Police (SB) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 5. The Addl.Director General of Police (TAP) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 6. The Addl.Director General of Police (F&ES) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 7. The Inspector General of Police (CID) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 8. The Inspector General of Police (Hqr) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 9. The Inspector General of Police (TAP) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 10. The Inspector General of Police (W/R) Meghalaya, Tura.
- 11. The Dy.Inspector General of Police (ER) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 12. The Dy.Inspector General of Police (CID) Meghalaya, Shillong

- 13. The Dy. Inspector General of Police (A/R/PR) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 14. The Asstt. Inspector General of Police (R)/(E) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 15. The Director, MPRO Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 16. The Principal PTS, Mawroh Shillong
- 17. The Superintendent of Police (F&ES)/(SCRB)/(R/PR) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 18. The Spl. Superintendent of Police (SB)/(CID) Meghalaya, Shillong
- 19. The Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills, Shillong
- 20. The Superintendent of Police, West Jaintia Hills, Jowai
- 21. The Superintendent of Police, East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat
- 22. The Superintendent of Police, West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin
- 23. The Superintendent of Police, South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat
- 24. The Superintendent of Police, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh
- 25. The Superintendent of Police, West Garo Hills, Tura
- 26. The Superintendent of Police, East Garo Hills, Williamnagar
- 27. The Superintendent of Police, South Garo Hills, Baghmara.
- 28. The Superintendent of Police, North Garo Hills, Resubelpara
- 29. The Superintendent of Police, South West Garo Hills, Ampati
- 30. The Commandant, 1st MLP Bn. Mawiong. 31. The Commandant, 2nd MLP Bn. Goeragre.
- 32. The Commandant, 3rd MLP Bn. Khliehtyrshi.

- 33. The Commandant, 4th MLP Bn. Sohpian.
 34. The Commandant, 5th MLP Bn. Samgong.
 35. The Commandant 6th MLP Bn. Camp Shillong.

Asstt. Inspector General of Police (R/W) Meghalaya, Shillong.